

Monona County Zoning & Environmental Health

610 Iowa Avenue, Onawa, Iowa 51040 Office: 712-433-3400 Cell: 712-431-6879 Email address: mocoenvr@mononacounty.org Website: www.mononacounty.org

Monona County Board of Adjustment Public Hearing Agenda Monday, November 25, 2019

The Monona County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing starting at 3:00 p.m. in the Annex Basement Boardroom (old public health office) in the Monona County Courthouse, Onawa, Iowa

- 1. 3:00 pm Public Hearing Gary Ellis Variance Request V247 Variance on lot size requirement - less than minimum of 2 acres
- 3:30 pm Public Hearing Rise Broadband Special Use Permit SUP117 New Telecommunication Tower Request Ken Carlson Property - 17802 190th Street, Onawa, Iowa
- 3. Approval of Public Hearing June 29, 2018 meeting minutes